Ball / Land  Grid  Array  Sockets
 Quick Lock Type
E-tec is now the leading BGA socket manufacturer.
EP patents 0829188, 0897655 US patents 6190181, 6249440  Patented in other  countries.
Quick lock sockets are available for any chip size and grid pattern. They are available in SMT, thru-hole
and solderless compression type versions. The SMT socket is simply placed and reflowed onto the
PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board space. A lever
is added to the Quick lock retention cover if the pincount exceeds 81 pins which allows the required

Solder paste Please use a solder paste w/o any silver!
Solder profile Please refer to our website www.e-tec.com
    How to order
  X  X  Q x x x x  -  x x    x x  -  x x  X X   x x  L     optional for locating pegs
Device Type   Device Material  Pitch   Grid Code Config Code Plating
 95 = tin/gold
(tin leadfree)
B = Ball Grid
L = Land Grid
C = Column Grid
  C = std. socket for
   ceramic device
 P = std. socket for
   plastic device
 U = socket adapted
to small diameter solderballs
 05 = 0,50mm
06 = 0,65mm
07 = 0,75mm
08 = 0,80mm
10 = 1,00mm
12 = 1,27mm
15 = 1,50mm
Others on
request
will be given by the factory after
receipt of the chip datasheet
Chips with dimensions over
36x36mm: please contact E-tec for
availability first.
 55  =   gold
only for solderless
Compression Type
Nbr of contacts  Contact Type
depends on
ballcount of chip
 30 = standard SMT....( „A“ = 1,20mm if 1,27mm pitch;  0,80mm if 1,00mm pitch, 0.60 if 0,80mm pitch; 0,40mm if <0.80mm pitch )
29 = raised SMT.. ( „A“ = 5,00mm if 1,27mm pitch;  3,20mm if 1,00mm pitch; 2,80mm if 0,80mm pitch, 2.30mm if <0.80mm pitch )
28 = special raised SMT - only for 1.00 & 0.80mm pitch…..... ( „A“ = 4,50mm )
70 = standard solder tail………………( „A“ = 3.30 if 1.27mm pitch, 2.80 if 1.00mm or 0.80mm pitch,  2,30mm if <0.80mm pitch)
90 = solderless Compression Type
   11
<<